

Vijay Kumar Sood and another vs. Amrik Ahuja and others

Civil Revision No.177 of 2025

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for the petitioners.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, records of the Courts below be called for.

November 18, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**