

Vijay Kumar Sood & Anr. vs. Amrik Ahuja and Ors.

Civil Revision No.177 of 2025

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal and Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocates, for the petitioners.
Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 4.
Respondents No.2 and 3 are ex-parte.

Record received.

For hearing, list on **23.03.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 27, 2026
(subhash)